DIR (PERS), FPHA LL DIRPERS @ NIC, IN >

ANNEXURE A

(See Rule 3) Format of application for obtaining information under the Right To Information Act

To The Public Information Officer Office of the Union Home Secretary Government of India North Block, NEW DELHI - 110 011

1. Full Name of Applicant: Mr. Julio F. Ribeiro

2. Address

: Public Concern For Governance Trust

B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers

22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, MUMBAI - 400 026

- Particulars of Information required: 3.
  - Subject matter of information: CRPF Security for Mr. Mukesh Ambani (iv)
  - (v) The period to which information relates: Current
  - Description of information required:
    - What is the mandate of the CRPF and the reason for its existence. Kindly provide a copy of the Act and rules governing the raising of the CRPF as a force.
    - Is the personal security of individuals one of the duties that can be assigned to CRPF personnel?
    - If not, under which provision has security been provided from the CRPF to Mr. Mukesh Ambani
    - d) Is any other individual at present provided similar security from CRPF.
- 4. Whether information is required by post or in person: Post
- Whether applicant is below poverty line: NO

Place: Mumbai

Date: April 24, 2013

Signature of Applicant

SALAN COUNTEMPOR भाइनार है एक अपने पास 福度区层 Bink can spin To whom payable In Tal til atte fång Vinother progs

MENERS Chicin

S.No. 46(I)

R.T.I. MATTER
BY REGISTERED POST

## No. III-11039/29/2012-G GOVERNMENT OF INDIA / BHARAT SARKAR MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS / GRIH MANTRALAYA

North Block, New Delhi – 110 001.

dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2013.

To,

18/0

Central Public Information Officer, CRPF, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

Subject: Transfer of an RTI Application dated 24.04.2013 submitted by Mr. Julio Ribeiro under RTI Act-2005 regarding 'Providing CRPF security to Mr. Mukesh Ambani'.

\*\*\*\*\*

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI Application dated 24.04.2013 filed by Mr. Julio F. Ribeiro, seeking certain information under RTI Act-2005.

- 2. The application has been examined in the Ministry. Point No. (b) of the RTI Application is more closely related to the functions of your office. The application is, therefore, transferred to CRPF under the provisions of Section 6 (3) of RTI Act-2005 for furnishing the information in respect of Point No. (b) of the RTI Application, directly to the applicant.
- 3. While forwarding information / denial of information to the applicant, address of First Appellate Authority must be specified.

Encl: As above

( Dinesh Mahur )

Director (Personnel) & CPIO

**3**: 2309 2933

010

Copy to:

27

- 1. Mr. Julio F. Ribeiro, Public Concern for Governance Trust, B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai–400 026 (Tel. 23526426, Fax 23526452 and E-Mail ID. 'publicconcern@gmail.com') It is intimated that information in respect of Point No. (a) of the RTI Application is available on CRPF's Website 'http://www.crpf.gov.in'.
- Dy. Secretary(Pers.I), MHA & CPIO : for information w.r.t. your ID No. 45015/01/2013-Pers.I dated 12.07.2013.
- 3. Master Folder.

37

 $\sqrt{\phantom{a}}$